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Environmental Excellence in a Changing World
Roger P. Stewart Center

3629 Queen Palm Drive, Tampa, FL  33619   - (813) 627-2600 - www.epchc.org
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

that all erosion control devices be regularly inspected during construction and modified if 
conditions warrant.  

 
Aow/mst 



AGENCY REVIEW COMMENT SHEET 
 

TO:  ZONING TECHNICIAN, Planning Growth Management DATE:  12 April 2021 

REVIEWER:   Bernard W. Kaiser, Conservation and Environmental Lands Management 

APPLICANT:   Tyler Hudson PETITION NO:  21-0577 

LOCATION:   10717 Ohio Ave, Thonotosassa, FL 33592 

FOLIO NO:   60429.0000 SEC: 10   TWN: 28   RNG: 20 
 

 

 

  This agency has no comments. 

 

  This agency has no objection. 

 

 This agency has no objection, subject to listed or attached conditions. 

 

 This agency objects, based on the listed or attached conditions. 

   

COMMENTS:        . 

 
 



WATER RESOURCE SERVICES 
REZONING REVIEW COMMENT SHEET: WATER & WASTEWATER 

 
PETITION NO.:  STD21-0577  REVIEWED BY:   Randy Rochelle DATE:  6/11/2021 

 
 

FOLIO NO.:                 60429.0000               

 

  This agency would  (support),  (conditionally support) the proposal. 

WATER 

  The property lies within the                              Water Service Area.  The applicant 
should contact the provider to determine the availability of water service. 

 No Hillsborough County water line of adequate capacity is presently available. 

 A     inch water main exists  (adjacent to the site),  (approximately    feet from the 
site)                               . 

 Water distribution improvements may be needed prior to connection to the County’s 
water system. 

 No CIP water line is planned that may provide service to the proposed development. 

 The nearest CIP water main (      inches), will be located  (adjacent to the site),  
(feet from the site at      ).  Expected completion date is      .   

WASTEWATER 

  The property lies within the                           Wastewater Service Area.  The applicant 
should contact the provider to determine the availability of wastewater service. 

 No Hillsborough County wastewater line of adequate capacity is presently available. 

 A     inch wastewater force main exists  (adjacent to the site),  (approximately     
feet from the site)                                         . 

 Wastewater distribution improvements may be needed prior to connection to the 
County’s wastewater system. 

 No CIP wastewater line is planned that may provide service to the proposed 
development. 

 The nearest CIP wastewater main (      inches), will be located  (adjacent to the 
site),  (feet from the site at      ).  Expected completion date is      .                                 

COMMENTS:   The subject site is located outside of the Hillsborough County Urban Service 
Area, therefore no County water and/or wastewater service lines are avalilabe to serve 
the subject property. This comment sheet does not guarantee water service or a point of 
connection. Developer is responsible for submitting a utility service request at the time 
of development plan review and will be responsible for any on-site improvements as well 
as possible off-site improvements. 
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              EXHIBITS SUBMITTED 

       DURING THE ZHM HEARING 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

NONE 
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Rome, Ashley

From: Hearings
Sent: Friday, April 30, 2021 2:16 PM
To: Vazquez, Bianca
Cc: Rome, Ashley
Subject: FW: Evidence for Proposed Rezoning @ 10717 Ohio Ave, Thonotosassa, Fl 33592 (see 

below)
Attachments: IMG_0043.jpg; IMG_0044.jpg; IMG_0042.jpg; IMG_0041.jpg; IMG_0040.jpg; IMG_

0039.jpg; IMG_0038.jpg; IMG_0037.jpg; IMG_0036.jpg; IMG_0035.jpg; IMG_0034.jpg; 
IMG_0033.jpg; IMG_0032.jpg; IMG_0031.jpg; IMG_0030.jpg; IMG_0029.jpg; IMG_
0028.jpg; IMG_0027.jpg; IMG_0026.jpg; IMG_0025.jpg; IMG_0024.jpg; IMG_0023.jpg; 
IMG_0022.jpg; IMG_0021.jpg; IMG_0020.jpg; IMG_0019.jpg; IMG_0018.jpg; IMG_
0017.jpg; IMG_0016.jpg; IMG_0015.jpg; IMG_0014.jpg; IMG_0013.jpg; IMG_0012.jpg; 
IMG_0011.jpg; IMG_0010.jpg; IMG_0009.jpg; IMG_0008.jpg; IMG_0007.jpg; IMG_
0006.jpg; IMG_0005.jpg

I checked with Leis and this is for application 21-0577.  

Thank you,  

Connor MacDonald, MURP 
Planning & Zoning Technician 
Development Services Department (DSD) 

P: (813) 829-9602 | VoIP: 39402 
M: (813) 272-5600 
E: macdonaldc@hillsboroughcounty.org  
W: HillsboroughCounty.Org 

Hillsborough County 
601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602 

Facebook  |  Twitter  |  YouTube  |  LinkedIn  |  HCFL Stay Safe 

Please note: All correspondence to or from this office is subject to Florida’s Public Records law. 

From: Leis Taylor <leistaylor@live.com>  
Sent: Friday, April 30, 2021 8:40 AM 
To: Hearings <Hearings@HillsboroughCounty.ORG> 
Cc: landuse@gbmmlaw.com 
Subject: Evidence for Proposed Rezoning @ 10717 Ohio Ave, Thonotosassa, Fl 33592 (see below) 
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Development Services

21-0577
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[cid:A19A5934-C783-4F7C-A61C-1A0AC42691D4] 
 
 
[cid:BCCE0AE4-3C99-491E-B1AC-E16165894A79] 
 
 
[cid:944EEB87-4481-4262-8EC0-3ACDD74E4BB3] 
 
 
[cid:D6862F2E-5664-402E-9CA9-C740B3F72A2A] 
 
 
[cid:4770F87F-8A29-46B7-8312-14B08C9919F0] 
 
 
[cid:CE680A3F-94A9-48DB-979F-A7BF9E17C6ED] 
 
 
[cid:DA2D4EC3-25FA-4DBE-8238-9FEED214D3A0] 
 
 
[cid:7F6A6CB2-3FE1-49EF-837D-9B7FF09C0FE0] 
 
 
[cid:8B4ABDE2-1C67-4E3E-B66C-908E73DF77FF] 
 
 
[cid:031842DA-1024-4B7D-B842-30F97258437F] 
 
 
[cid:FF4FDCFA-AB76-4FAC-A9B3-458461762A6F] 
 
 
[cid:F670CD4F-77D7-4F4D-9074-81B9C4162F19] 
 
 
[cid:BE0DE80B-2295-4FCA-8AB3-E11B44FF3506] 
 
 
[cid:9C7129A3-187C-4C51-835E-92BFA89F38B3] 
 
 
[cid:5FDA4E00-DC94-4680-BEC6-F88014A0DE57] 
 
 
[cid:0CFE1F07-43F7-4229-9028-98249004F8BD] 
 
 
[cid:1AC0DBCF-3518-4EC7-BC3F-2673078E94B6] 
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[cid:93AC5F16-E0A3-4BE6-A781-B695C55CF304] 
 
 
[cid:D9ACF9A4-912B-46C0-B3DC-C17E2F0D3544] 
 
 
[cid:F9FE8453-E843-4584-AADC-7B0583490132] 
 
 
[cid:D29B7C4F-A2A9-42A7-88E2-98809E2A89BE] 
 
 
[cid:9D1BE418-B52C-469F-9E52-15AFDE5540B6] 
 
 
[cid:CFD1DE99-243F-44C8-8691-8B4E10FF91DD] 
 
 
[cid:DC3A5234-26FC-407A-98DD-5D391764226E] 
 
 
[cid:10E0FC79-B3DF-4762-8719-0CD35A6A1923] 
 
 
[cid:FEA82FE5-12EC-44EE-AB7C-A2E9EC689E6B] 
 
 
[cid:DAC451A5-26F2-4056-83D2-CCD1879617BD] 
 
 
[cid:618328E7-B090-410D-9384-6DBF529F2C9E] 
 
 
[cid:715CC23C-A091-4788-AEE8-EECDDAB37EB0] 
 
 
[cid:3B9739BC-2644-4CDA-95F7-084B74CD686A] 
 
 
[cid:5CD8623F-C086-45F3-B11C-ABDE4059A3C5] 
 
 
[cid:42D6F715-C668-4996-8D48-35596C93BFFE] 
 
 
[cid:69F7A39A-A3F5-4C2A-A7D6-52A37F66D98D] 
 
 
[cid:E791DC36-4058-4535-AD5A-137D718FAA64] 
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[cid:532946EC-3046-445D-BB88-27433419F627] 
 
 
[cid:B47EF7B3-17CA-44CC-B2FA-7925573E8ED3] 
 
 
[cid:936D22D3-CCF4-49B3-90DB-81A5C8EC53D9] 
 
 
[cid:21AD13FB-EF8C-4BB3-AB6F-9BD643900D34] 
 
 
[cid:5EFDC844-1808-4EB1-97E7-B40669DF53CD] 
 
 
[cid:74D5F9CD-73B8-4BA8-8B49-DC9C8F272390] 
 
 
[cid:CBDD1800-5798-4BDB-8DDA-7F17027CB60E] 
 
Hello, 
 
Attached are photos of the trailers that are at the surrounding location you are looking to rezone and add more trailers. 
This are is directly across from our home. This is just gross. We as homeowner's have to endure and see. It's such an 
eyesore for one issue. Next, we have to worry about the trash building up outside their units and causing rats, bugs, etc 
and them traveling over to our side. What type of background checks will be done, what type of homes are you looking 
to bring in? All of this kills our value of our homes in this area. We are very concerned and do not wish to add more of 
these type of living situations to our area. 
 
Thank you. 
 
10702 Ohio Ave 
Thonotosassa, Fl 33592 
LeisTaylor@live.com 
Leisa and Robert Taylor 

 
 
This email is from an EXTERNAL source and did not originate from a Hillsborough County email address.  Use caution 
when clicking on links and attachments from outside sources. 
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